DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100

Washington, D.C. 20005-120
(202) 842-8800

02-28-2002



1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRE 101995678
COTT BEVERAGES USA, INC.	BCB USA CORP.
A Georgia corporation	A Georgia corporation
	5650 Whitesville Road
1.20.3	Suite 201
8.22.02	Columbus, Georgia 31904
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:
Assignment	Yes: No:_ X _
Merger Security Agreement	2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED:
$\overline{\underline{\mathbf{X}}}$ Change of Name	
_ Other	Yes: No:_ X _
3A. EXECUTION DATE: January 24, 2000	
1)	
3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: January 24, 2000	
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:
	Reg. No. 555,776
Additional numbers attached?	Additional numbers attached? NO
Norm D. St. Landau, Esq.	
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100	
Washington, D.C. 20005-1209	
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 1	9. The undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy
	submitted is a true copy of the original document.
7. TOTAL FEE: \$40.00 (Check Enclosed)	
	Jennifer (Oc
8. CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO: DEPOSIT	Jennifer L. Dean
ACCOUNT NO. 50-0573	Date: February 22, 2002
Our Ref: 31570.364/118032	Page 1 of 5

02/27/2002 GTDN11 00000153 555776

01 FU:481

40.00 DP

FILED BY COURIER February 22, 2002

31570.364/118032 DC\342400\1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0366

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0367

Socretary of State **Corporations Division** 315 West Tower

#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 000340289 CONTROL NUMBER: K107144 EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/24/2000

REFERENCE

PRINT DATE : 02/03/2000

FORM NUMBER : 611

DAY BUEHLER P.O. BOX 1199 COLUMBUS, GA 319021199

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

A COMPANIES AND STREET

I. Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

COTT BEVERAGES USA, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed arricles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

BCB USA CORP.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

or drooming was also be a second of the seco



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0368

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
COTT BEVERAGES USA, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is COTT BEVERAGES USA, INC. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The following amendments (the "Amendment") to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation has been adopted as follows:

A. The text of Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of Cott Beverages USA, Inc. ("Articles") is hereby deleted usits entirety and the following substituted in lieu thereof:

"The name of the corporation is "BCI" A CORP."

P. The text of Article 5 of the Articles is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

The maximum number of shares of capital stock that the Corporation should be authorized to have outstanding at anytime shall be 1,000,000 shares of voting common capital stock of no par value. The amount of capital with which the Corporation shall begin business shall not be less than \$500. The shares of capital stock are not subject to redemption by the Corporation.

ARTICLE III

The Amendment was adopted on the Amendment was adopted on the Amendment of the Board of Directors and the sole Shareholder of the Corporation.

CDA99/0009 .) (03/16/247-04/

REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0369

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed these Articles of Amendment this 1 day of January, 2000.

COTT BEVERADES USA, INC.

: Ull

Title: Secretary

JAN 24 12 49 PH 100 BSR

BSB STREET

00' KA 60 01 \$ 031

31A13 40 YAA13H032

C0699/0009 100760 1

REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0370

CERTIFICATE REQUEST FOR PUBLICATION

The undersigned does hereby certify and verify that the Request for Publication of Notice of Change of Corporate Name of Cott Beverages USA, Inc. and payment therefor have been made as required by subsection (b) of § 14-2-1006.1 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, this the 24% day of January, 2000.

PAGE, SCRANTOM, SPROUSE TUCKER & FORD, P.C.

David A Buchler

Page, Scrantom, Sprouse, Tucker & Ford, P.C. 1043 Third Avenue
Post Office Box 1199
Columbus, Georgia 31902-1199
(706) 324-0251

(S) USB

00. NA eo 01 S 631

Secritary of states